Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND CENTRAL OFFICE Marile	Ref No. <u>CAR-051</u> HIGHWAYS
Manila	
Programming Division Evaluation Sheet	Project ID: P00632771LZ
Name of Project: Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase 2), Barangay Pagala, I	
Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase 2), Barangay Pagala,	Bucay, Abra
	Appropriation: 50,000,000
Turplementing Office	Date: 03/24/2022
Implementing Office: Abra District Engineering Office	Date
A. <u>TYPE OF REOUEST</u> A.1 Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due	to
A.1.1 Geographical Jurisdiction	
A.1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement	
A.2 PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS	
A.2.1 Typographical Error/s	
A.2.2 Change in Location (for <u>non-existent locations</u> on	ly)
A.2.3 Change in Station Limits	
A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s	
A.2.5 Change in Project Component/s Details	
A.2.5.1 ✓ Change in <u>Targets ONLY</u>	
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY	
A.2.5.3 Change in <u>Component Amount ONLY</u>	
A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC Co	omponent)
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY	
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONL	_Y
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details	
B. EVALUATION	
B.1 ✓ MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions	
c. FUND SOURCE FY 2022 GAA, R.A. 11639 C.1 FLR [] Released [] Unreleased	Amount:
C.1 FLR [] Released [] Unreleased C.2 ✓ FCR	50,000,000
D. Remarks: Increase in physical targets by 6.26% and decrease in unit co	<u>St Dy 0.0570.</u>
	× 1
	FROILAN B. MABINI JR.
Evaluated By: <u>CHRISTYBEL C. CANUEL</u> Noted By Regional Goordinator	OIC-Section Chief
ACTION SLIP	Ref No. CAR-051
Busic + 10. 000(2)77117	Date: 03/24/2022
Project ID: P00632771LZ	
FOR : USEC FOR OPERATIONS RCY RRB	ERP, Jr. EKS
REMARKS: Reviewed by Planning Service	
Recommended for Approval	
Remarks:	
	$\sim \Lambda$
)/
·	

1g

CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III Acting Undersecretary for Planning Service

M791

Refer	ence
Num	ber:

CAR-051



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND

Project ID:

P00632771LZ

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

MAR 2 4 2022

MEMORANDUM

5

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 21, 2022 of **DPWH Region CAR Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer Joselito T. Arao**, Abra District Engineering Office for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As p	er GAA/Original		As Modified			
200 (1998) (1997) (1998)	A MARK A MARK AND	Project D	escription			
	25100166000 0632771LZ					
Convergence and S	pecial Support P	rogram	Convergence and Special Support Program			
Basic Infrastructure Mitigation Structure Infrastructures/Faci	s protecting Pub		Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities			
Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase 2), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra			Construction of Page (Phase 2), Barangay			
Physical Target	Unit Cost P ('000)	Allocation P ('000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost P ('000)	Estimated Cost P ('000)	
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: ₽ 111.910/ Lineal meters ₽ 49,500.000 442.321 Lineal meters Lineal		CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 470.000 Lineal meters	₽ 105.319 / Lineal meters	₽ 49,500.000		
ROW – ROW Acquisition	-	-	ROW – ROW Acquisition	-	-	
EAO	-	₽ 500.000	EAO	-	₽ 500.000	
	Total:	₽ 50,000.000		Total:	₽ 50,000.000	

Justification:

• The increase in physical target by 6.26% is due to the actual field/site condition survey. The change in physical target is the most economical design length for the critical section that needs immediate flood control mitigation structure. The flood control structure used is a gabion with a length of **470** lineal meters.

• The change in physical target and unit cost were based on approved POW/DUPA and within the range of the prevailing CMPD of the Department.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, III, IV-A and V

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

3.4 SCA/FDN/JTG/AVM

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2F06161



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

March 21, 2022

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary
- THRU : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: CONVERGENCE and SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM (CSSP): Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures Protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities - Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase 2), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 18, 2022 from District Engineer Joselito T. Arao, Abra District Engineering Office, regarding the above subject amounting to **Fifty Million Pesos (Php 50,000,000.00)**, as indicated below:

	FROM	то	
Physical Target	442.3212239 Lineal Meters	470 Lineal Meters	Fl

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

D. TANGGOL KHADAFFY Regional Director

EFD/JWC/ABM

Telefax: (074) 444-6460/(074) 444-8838



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Engineer's Hill, Baguio City

March 21, 2022

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary
- THRU : ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: CONVERGENCE and SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM (CSSP): Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Flood Mitigation Structures Protecting Public Infrastructures/Facilities - Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase 2), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 18, 2022 from District Engineer Joselito T. Arao, Abra District Engineering Office, regarding the above subject amounting to **Fifty Million Pesos (Php 50,000,000.00)**, as indicated below:

	FROM	то
Physical Target	442.3212239 Lineal Meters	470 Lineal Meters

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready reference.

For the consideration of the Secretary.

D. TANGGOL KHADAFF **Regional Director**

CAR.1 TPIL/EFD/JWC/ABM



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAY ABRA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION Bangued, Abra

March 18, 2022

1 1

MEMORANDUM

- FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL Regional Director
- THRU : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN Chief, Planning and Design Division
- SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM, Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood Mitigation Structures protecting Public Infrastructures/ Facilities, Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase II), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra

We are respectfully submitting for review and evaluation the above mentioned subject for Modification, amounting to **Fifty Million Pesos (Php 50,000,000.00)**, as indicated below:

FROM Project Title: Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase II), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra TO Project Title: Construction of Pagala Flood Control Structure (Phase II), Barangay Pagala, Bucay, Abra

Physical Target: CW1 – 442.3212239 Lineal Meters Physical Target: CW1 – 470 Lineal Meters

The supporting documents based on D.O. No. 37, series of 2018 are attached for your ready reference.

JOSELITO T. ARAO District Engineer

CAR.8.1 HMCB/CLAR/JTA

Telefax: (074) 752-7734 Email Address: dpwh.abra@yahoo.com

OForm for Modification Request

		Α.	GENERAL			
1. REGION2. DEOCordillera Administrative RegionAbra District			t Engineering Office Abra Lone District			
B. OF	RIGINAL PRO	JECT	C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT			
4. UACS (Unified 30022510016		ructure as defined	l in GAA)	s		
5. Project Id P00632771L2	2 /					
6. Project Cate Convergence and		t Program				
7. Sub-Program Basic Infrastruct		P) - Flood Mitiga	ation Structures prot	ecting Pu	blic Infr	astructures/Facilities/
8. Operating U Abra District Eng			18. Operating U Abra District Engin	1		ct to DBM approval)
9. Type of Wor Components below		or all	19. Type of Wor below)	k (Enter I	Details fo	r all Components
Component ID Type of Work			Component ID Type of Work			
EAO			EAO			
CW 1 Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure			CW 1	Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure		
10. PROJECT D GAA) Construction of I (Phase 2), Baran	Pagala Flood Cor	ntrol Structure		gala Flood	d Contro	the revised project) I Structure (Phase 2),
11. ALLOTMENT (P'000) (as recorded in GAA) 50,000			21. REVISED ESTIMATED COS (P'000) (Equal to, than GAA allotment 50,000	or lower		
12. PHYSICAL Components below		Details for all	23. PHYSICAL T Components below)		Enter De	tails for all
Component ID	Target		Component ID	Target		Target Unit
AO			EAO		/	
CW 1	442.321	Lineal Meters (Im)	CW 1	470 /		Lineal Meters (Im)
.3. UNIT COST elow)	(Enter Details for		24. UNIT COST (I	Inter Deta	ils for all	Components below)
Component ID	Component Cost (P'000)	Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)	Component ID	Compo Cost (P		Target Unit Cost (P'000/Target Unit)

Form for Modification Request

	5	500		EAO	500	/	
CW 1	4	9,500	111.910	CW 1	49,0	000 /	105.319 /
14. PRO	JECT W	ORK LOCATIO	N	strict accor	dance with DO A" for Natio	65 Series 20	(Must be defined in 14. Also complete rojects under OO-
Start X	120.717	32 End X	120.712073	Start X	120.71732	End X	120.712073
Start Y	17.553	275 End Y	17.56164	Start Y 17.553275		End Y	17.56164
15. ROA Choose an f		SIFICATION	if applicable)	26. ROAL	O CLASSIFIC	ATION (if a	pplicable)
Implemer	nting Offic	ING OFFICE of the original neering Office		Office of th	EMENTING e proposed rev ict Engineerin	ised project)	cord the Implementin
17. PRO (PIP)	JECT IM	PLEMENTAT	ION PLAN	28. PROJ	ECT IMPLE	IENTATIO	N PLAN (PIP)
Planned June 1, 2	Start D 2022		ed End Date ber 5, 2022	Planned June 1, 20	Start Date	Planned I December	
				29. OVER	LAP?	30. UNDE	R WARRANTY?
		PACT ANALY	ATTACHMEN SIS ATTACHE				
 NO 32. TEC The inc physical control m meters. The characteristic 	HNICAL crease in target is t nitigation	PACT ANALY YES [JUSTIFICAT] physical target he most econo structure. The	SIS ATTACHER N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	D? (For Flood letail in Bullet le to the actu- ngth for the ructure used	Control Project point format; ual field/site c critical section is a gabion v	ts) minimum of 2 ondition sur n that needs vith a length	vey. The change in immediate flood of 470 lineal
 NO 32. TEC The incontrol meters. The chather preval 	HNICAL crease in target is t nitigation ange in p niling CMF	PACT ANALY YES I JUSTIFICATI physical target the most econo structure. The	SIS ATTACHER N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	D? (For Flood letail in Bullet le to the actu- ngth for the ructure used	Control Project point format; ual field/site c critical section is a gabion v	ts) minimum of 2 ondition sur n that needs vith a length	vey. The change in immediate flood
 NO 32. TEC The incomposition of the physical fraction of the physical fraction of the previous of the p	HNICAL crease in target is t nitigation ange in p nilling CMF TOS SUI	PACT ANALY YES [JUSTIFICAT] physical target the most econd structure. The hysical target a D of the Depa BMITTED (ES	SIS ATTACHER N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	D? (For Flood etail in Bullet the to the acturning th for the ructure used ere based on	control Project point format; ual field/site c critical section is a gabion v approved PC	ts) minimum of 2 ondition surn that needs vith a length W/DUPA and	vey. The change in immediate flood of 470 lineal

Form for Modification Request

	35. P	REPARED B	SY:		
Name:	MELGIE JONES D. JAVIER	Position:	ENGINEER II		
Office:	Abra District Engineering Office	Date:			
36. REVIE	WED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	38. R	REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE		
Name:	CHONA LUISA A. RAMOS	Name:	ANGELITA B MABITAZAN		
Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Section	Position:	Chief, Planning and Design Division		
Date:		Date:			
	OMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required)	39. REC	COMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE		
Name:	JOSELITOT. ARAO	Name:	KHADAFFYD. TANGGOL		
Position:	District Engineer	Position:	Regional Director		
Date:		Date:			

Form for Modification Request

-		in the second second	den de la contra traise :			
UACS 3002251001	66000					
Project Id P00632771L	z					
40. [OPWH OFFI	CE OF THE	UNDERSECRET/	ARIES FOR OPER	ATIONS USE ONLY	
Category of Modification (choose one)		 Category Category Category Adjustme 	C – Change in Location D – Change in Operatii nt – Send to PS-PD to on does not comply wi	oographical Errors nge in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget		
Primary Reas	on for Requ	lest (based	on Category of	Modification): (c	hoose one)	
Category A	Category	в	Category C	Category D	Adjustment (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)	
 Typographical error on Project Description Project Description needs items removed due to typo error Overlapping Sections of Work Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease in budget Change in station limits, due to increase or decrease 		ns of Work le in station due to se or decrease lget le in Physical	 No such Barangay No such City/Municipalit y 	Change in (IO), requiring a change in the (OU)	 Typographical error on Project Component Description Typographical error on other fields not included in, or not consistent with GAA Move funds between Project Components Add/delete Project Components Add/delete Project Components Change of Itemized Project Component: Various Description Location Amount Target 	
	Revie	ewed by Off	fice of the Under	secretary for Op	erations	
Name:	Engr. AGN	IES LU	I	Engr. MANNY BU	LUSAN	
Signature	Arna	amla.		Cho		
Position:	Technica	l Staff - Off	ice of the Under	secretary V		
Date:	1					
	4	1. DPWH PI	ANNING SERVI	CE OFFICE USE O	DNLY	
Category of Modification (choose one)		 Category Category Category Adjustment 	C – Change in Location D – Change in Operation nt – Send to PS-PD to on does not comply with	Limits, due to increase n ng Unit (requires DBM a amend MYPS th DBM C <u>atego</u> ries	approval)	
		Re	viewed by Plann	ing Service		
Name:	CHRISTYB	E. CANU	EL Name:	PETER PAU	L R. CORTEZ	
Signature		1/2	Signatı	ire: fa	ufa/	
Position: Date:	Regional	Joordinato	Position	n: TOIC - Chief	of Programming Division	

.

.